        XCALIBRATOR OPERATIONS MANUAL   REV 002   1/26/2018
 Tisch Environmental  1-877-263-7610  sales@tisch-env.com  www.tisch-env.com      Page 1 of 14
Tisch Environmental
X-Calibrator
High Volume Calibrator
        XCALIBRATOR OPERATIONS MANUAL   REV 002   1/26/2018
 Tisch Environmental  1-877-263-7610  sales@tisch-env.com  www.tisch-env.com      Page 2 of 14
TE-HVC X-Calibrator Operations Manual Table of Contents

        XCALIBRATOR OPERATIONS MANUAL   REV 002   1/26/2018
 Tisch Environmental  1-877-263-7610  sales@tisch-env.com  www.tisch-env.com      Page 6 of 14
1.7 XCalibrator Ordering Information
TE-HVC-H XCalibrator Mid-volume ranged 5-15CFM with horizontal screen
configuration with integrated orifice and 3-bolt ring
Rugged carrying case
USB cable
USB wall adapter
4AA Batteries included
3-bolt stainless steel plate for TE-2000P interface
TE-HVC-V XCalibrator High-volume ranged 25 to 50CFM with vertical screen
configuration with integrated orifice and threaded ring
Rugged carrying case
USB cable
USB wall adapter
4AA Batteries included
TE-5035 adapter plate
TE-HVC-P XCalibrator Mid-volume ranged 5-15CFM with vertical screen
configuration with integrated orifice and 3-bolt ring for PUF systems
Rugged carrying case
USB cable
USB wall adapter
4AA Batteries included
XCalibrator accessories
TE-HVC-40 Rugged carrying case with foam insert
TE-HVC-030 USB wall adapter
TE-HVC-031 USB cable
TE-HVC-014 Black thumb screws, knurled – package of (4)
TE-5018 8” x 10” replacement gasket for TE-5035 adapter plate
TE-5028-13 Gasket with pressure sensitive adhesive for all orifices
TE-5035 Adapter plate for PM10 and TSP
TE-HVC-003 Battery cover
        XCALIBRATOR OPERATIONS MANUAL   REV 002   1/26/2018
 Tisch Environmental  1-877-263-7610  sales@tisch-env.com  www.tisch-env.com      Page 7 of 14
2.0 Menu Navigation
2.1 Button Configuration